

PRODUCER

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 4/19/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). CONTACT

Britton-Gallagher and Associates, Inc. One Cleveland Center, Floor 30 1375 East 9th Street						PHONE: (A/C, No, Ext): 216-658-7100 E-MAIL of Orbitangallagher com					
Cleveland OH 44114					ADDRES	ADDRESS: Info@brittorigaliagner.com					
				1	iveling			RDING COVERAGE		NAIC#	
INSU	JRED			54		INSURER B : Everest Indemnity Insurance Co. INSURER B : Everest Denali Insurance Company				10851 16044	
	nerican Fireworks Company			!		INSURER C: Arch Speciality Ins Co				21199	
	41 Darrow Road O. Box 1447					INSURER D : Axis Surplus Ins Company				26620	
	idson OH 44236-2254			1		INSURER E :				20020	
				•		INSURER F:					
CO	VERAGES CER	TIFI	CATE	E NUMBER: 634069166	INSOUT	<u>XF</u> ;		REVISION NUMBER:			
IN CI E)	THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.										
INSR LTR		ADDL INSD	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	5		
Α	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			SI8ML02518-231		4/1/2023	4/1/2024	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000,0	000	
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR		1					DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 500,000	0	
		İ					Act season	MED EXP (Any one person)	\$		
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,0	200	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000,0	х оо	
	POLICY X PRO-	-	-	7-0					\$ 2,000,0)00	
В	OTHER: AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	-	 	2122120204 024		1/4 2002	1440004	COMPINED CINCLE LIMIT	\$		
В				SIBCA00291-231		4/1/2023	4/1/2024	(Ea accident)	\$ 1,000,0)00	
-	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED	'						1	S S		
	AUTOS AUTOS V NON-OWNED					, the state of the		PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$		
İ	A HIRED AUTOS AUTOS			- Continue of the Continue of				(Per accident)	\$		
D	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR		\vdash	P-001-000841157-01	-	4/1/2023	4/1/2024				
	X EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE	İ				77 77 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	71112027		\$ 4,000,0		
ĺ	DED RETENTIONS	i '							\$ 4,000,0	100	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION	\Box						PER OTH-	3		
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	l		-turn		-			\$		
	(Mandatory in NH)	N/A		· di			1	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE			
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	L'				diselektra			\$	***************************************	
С	Excess Liability #2			UXP1048763-01		4/1/2023	4/1/2024	Each Occ/ Aggregate Total Excess Limits	\$5,000, \$9,000,	000 000	
2500											
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Additional Insured extension of coverage is provided by above referenced policies where required by written agreement. Display Date: June 28, 2023 Rain Date: June 29, 2023 Location: Borden Park, 1400 East Hamilin Road, Rochester Hills, Michigan Display Date: November 17, 2023 Rain Date: November 18, 2023 Location: Borden Park, Village Main, Rochester Hills, Michigan											
	General Liability, the following are name	ed as	addi a	itional insured in respects to	o the ne	gligence of th	ne named ins	ured:			
	Attached										
CERTIFICATE HOLDER						CANCELLATION					
	City of Rochester Hills				THE	EXPIRATION	DATE THE	ESCRIBED POLICIES BE CA EREOF, NOTICE WILL B Y PROVISIONS.			
Rochester Hills MI					AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						

AGE	AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: 54								
	LOC #:								
ADDITIONAL REMA	ARKS SCHEDULE	Page _ 1 _ of _ 1							
V	NAMED INSURED American Fireworks Company								
	7041 Darrow Road P. O. Box 1447 Hudson OH 44236-2254								
NAIC CODE									
	EFFECTIVE DATE:								
A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM.									
	NSURANCE								
	ADDITIONAL REMA	ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE NAMED INSURED American Fireworks Company 7041 Darrow Road P. O. Box 1447 Hudson OH 44236-2254 NAIC CODE EFFECTIVE DATE:							